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b

b

b

b b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

F

F

cC

F

F

F

F

F

F

1

1

F

cC

F

F

cC

1

1

F

F

cC
. s

300

Edle

370

550

RESERVE

348

518

470

390

450

Nortons Bore

RIVER

250

Creek

Cas
tler

eag
h

(abandoned)

Dicks Bore

350
221

Seven Mile Yard

Creek

Mo
unta

in

454

(Moondabijerra)

380

Springs

Ck

332

NICKS

Bottle

547

Creek1

HILLS

180

Lamont

Warmun

350

Wade

Kartang Rija

234

Bungle Bungle Outcamp

450

Creek

300

Cree
k

MABEL

550

ORD

Coles Bore

Bore

550

200

781

DU
NCA

N

PARK

Old Ord River

ford

MT ELDER

River

Moonlight

VIOLET HILL

quarry

Lees

Eight Mile Yard

Horse

Fourteen Mile

598

250

Whitewater Yard

400

330

Palm Well

200

550

300

SPRINGVALE HILL

Negri

River

wh

MT CLOSE

400

531

500

Eagle Hawk

472

Grants

Piccaninny

350
370

192

550

570

500

Cas
tler

eag
h

350

550

300

Bore

300

Bore

River

226

300

RIVER

waterhole

500

500

Monkey Yard

400

300

MT BUCHANAN

396

Bamboo Yard

Surv
ey

GLASS HILL

Creek

392

350

500

Bore

300

Cree
k

Mountain

Little

500

MT RANFORD

CONSERVATION

524

Old Han Spring

630

ford

250

250

622

MT JARRAD

Duck

Sau
nde

rs

OF

waterhole
MOUNTAIN

Cat
tle

250

Creek

INTO OR TRAVELLING THROUGH
Rockhole

650

Drews Bore

Pan
ton

185

NORTHERN

270

350

McMahons

479

Emu Bore

Bull

Buch
anan

PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ENTRY

Yard

184

266

559

ford

Bore

559

ruin

Creek

Upper

Wurrenranginy

Barrangya

524

Seven Mile Yard

400

400

Chance

571

462

ALICE HILL

No Name Yard

Forrest

Elvire

550

450

Malangan

HARDMAN

wh

388

400

500

200

Ck

489

210

Ck

MOUNT LUSH

205

365

TURNER HILL

500

492

200

536

473

Little
150

Creek

520

HEADLEY

225

Panton

390

Ck

530

RIVE
R

NM F 385

Kittys Knob

Creek

Panton

Nine Mile Bore

Kelly

630

485

300
Togo Bore

Willis Bore

248

230

350

498

500

Creek

Creek

436

350

19

Wa
lls

Rive
r

position approx

432

mast

400

400

Moonlight Bore

Fig Tree Bore

Cre
ek

(abandoned)

(abandoned)

River

R493

175

200

CREEK
370

Creek

392

Blue Hole

Sally Malay Mine

Junction Creek Bore

Bore Tree

Juries Bore

abandoned474

RIVER

447

389

588

Nine Mile Yard

450

Creek

Cree
k

Arm
and

a

250

ABORIGINAL LANDS & COMMUNITIES

waterholes

Piccaninny Gorge

1

Two Mile Bore

Bamboo

Station

Mistake Creek Well

450

Two Mile Yard

Bore

400

250

Bernie Dam

405

150

382

Creek

230

Cre
ek

J Tank

200

Skin

200

Texas Downs
R B

Mistake Creek

Cre
ek

393

400

250

500

10

RIVE
R

NICH
OLS

ON

HILL

230

WE
ST

ER
N A

US
TR

AL
IA

(Turkey Creek)

250

INTO OR TRAVELLING THROUGH

350

Little

352

437

173

(90m)

White

Creek

561

450

Fran
k

333

372

Ree
dy

255

400

Creek

300

TURKEY HILL

Downs

1

336

Sugar Bag Yard

550

open

333

350

Six Mile Bore

Foal

329

500

400

HILLS

200

Katy Yard

Cathedral Gorge

Palms Yard

Creek

GREAT

Martys Bore

386

MT BUTTON

250

187

Blac
k

Spring

RIVER

536

(disused)

1

570

ROA
D

MT PARKER

ABORIGINAL LANDS & COMMUNITIES

234

Six Mile Well

Baulu-Wah

BLACK

Koondooloo Yard

Parkers Yard

200

450432

Creek

Nicholson

Twelve Mile Bore

BA
Y

200

500

571

wh

ford

Bore

Eilean Bore

349

Yard
NATIONAL

348

751

Clean

BITE

153

500

200

200

MT FORSTER

Bow

230

DOUGHBOY

waterhole

Ck

wh

4 Mile Bore

Upper

Linn
eka

r

River

KNOB

578

DAVE HILL

PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ENTRY

390

370

395

Chara

DUNCAN

Creek

Cre
ek

150

mast (67m)

250

215

450

400

760

(disused)

OTP Bore

564

208

275

Cree
k

racecourse

Nine Mile Yard

Wire

500

River
RB

Butte

Neil

Black

378

HIL
LS

Brook

Linnekar

Creek

disused

HILL

Horse

400

ABORIGINAL LANDS & COMMUNITIES
300

500

Osmand

Robin Soak

Crosland Yard

Pant
on

470

600

The Island

Turn
er

HILL

389

Spring

437

GRANT PEAK

approximate

PURNULULU

Buc
han

an

500

Forrest Bore

Rock

450

610

188

No 9 Bore

Lighthouse

Osmand Yard

(52m)INTO OR TRAVELLING THROUGH

Campbells Bore

385

350

217
367

CASTLEREAGH HILL

Helicopter Springs

250

300

500

Bore

350

300

ORD HILL

400

430

182

550

556

500
500

MT REMARKABLE

Paperbark Bore

Creek

Osmand

526

disused

422

BOUNDARY KNOB

RANGE

264

Creek

Cre
ek

ROAD

ORD

322

CONSERVATION

BLACK POINT

Finnigan Dam

350

400

THREE SISTERS

411

New Ord River

Cattle Creek Yard

Foal

Cree
k

S 047
HAIME

Red

Foal

DIXON

San
dy

White

Valley

Rive
r

Bore

Bore

Junction Yard

ORD
600

496

(Illengirri)

510

386

Newman

534

571

400

wh

498

271

Piccaninny Yard

Boundary Bore

Horse

300

168

VALLEY

470

550

291

Yard

ORD

350

461

Rive
r

Patterson Gorge

RANGE

Flet
che

r

470

Rive
r

Pandanus

River

Creek

579

350

213

disused

VIOLET

450

Yard

position

PANTON

268

Janterrji
282

550

Creek

211

Cree
k

Black Hills Well

Sally Malay Bore

Yards

tower

450

wh

Ck

Creek

Sandy

Wilagee Bore

200

674

565

McKenzie

Cre
ek

Wild

Greenvale Outstation

NO
RTH

ERN

250

500

Rock

200

Well

373

HIGHWAY

200 WE
ST

ER
N A

US
TR

AL
IA

HIGHWAY

Turkey Nest Dam

Dry Swamp Yard

MAHONY

Sally Downs Well

Queensland Creek

Dougall

Turn
er

8

103

500

PURNULULU

McIN
TOS

H

WHITE

Top Sisters

400

NM F 269

Killarney Bore

Wills

Rive
r

470

287

Cre
ek

676

Dry Creek Mine

296

PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ENTRY

RESERVE

698

250

Magotty Springs Bore

Forr
est

276

ford

Sandy Dam

200

624

410

500

Buckethole Yard

PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ENTRY

385

592

Eight Mile Yard

WE
ST

ER
N A

US
TR

AL
IA

534

594

550

573

4

Tickalara

500

213

395

450

450

387
BIS

CAY

Alice Downs

377

500

Creek

400

Prospect

294

DUNCAN

625

mast

350

ford

ABORIGINAL

185

678

ORD

Fargoo

486

PURNULULU

Creek

456
Panton

250250

MT

461

250

River

500

Bow

J 41

510

Nellies

350

400

River

BUNGLE      BUNGLE      RANGE

Wilson

200

530

Yard

Turk
ey

NO
RT

HE
RN

 TE
RR

ITO
RY

CreekGREAT

Yarrunga

HILLS

Mabel

Dam

250

wh

Winnama Yard

Dog

392

RB River Junction

Springvale

175

RBWell

523

538

175

NO
RT

HE
RN

 TE
RR

ITO
RY

HIG
HW

AY

Flying Fox Yard

NM F 268

196

RANGE

Rock

Goosehole Yard

Cree
k

VIEW HILL

250

Bore

550

630

Jowagi

Creek

682

391

Creek

273

370

Lightning Creek Yard

ROA
D

Red

250

250

250

496

508

475

Carrols Tank

200491

400

566

wh

Creek

MT DECEPTION

Horse

500

183

177

25

(Osmond Valley)

250

416

Corkwood Yard

Idamere Yard

25

Ben Bore

ROAD

Rose Bore

Kawanypunjal

Ck

190

Roses

530

Turner

430

270

whs

MT JOHN
56

Mistake

230

RIVER

Sisters Dam

RESERVE

Creek

434

River

S 049

River

596

DUNCAN

271

Company

(abandoned)

200

plain

300

500

ford

600

Creek

GREAT

590

The Island Yard

Ma
rga

ret

592

400

500

396

OSMAND

Linnekar

200

Kalungkurriji

grass

HILL

194

506

430

Ngiling Anjaru

INTO OR TRAVELLING THROUGH

Cree
k

NORTHERN

(ruin)

405

NO
RT

HE
RN

 TE
RR

ITO
RY

578

Bow

Creek

Creek

ABORIGINAL LANDS & COMMUNITIES

496

(abandoned)

Yard

Lumuku

Carrington

Yard

Melon Patch Well

200

OSMAND

493

racecourse

Mule

Creek

350

230

239

250

wh

250

Murry Bore

425

350 000mE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50801
0 0

00m
E

802

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0

5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

CG
CF

DG
DF

DG
DF

EG
EF

18° 00’

17° 00’

18° 00’

17° 00’

18° 00’

17° 00’

18° 00’

45’

30’

15’

17° 00’

127° 30’

127° 30’

45’

45’

128° 00’

128° 00’

15’

15’

30’

30’

45’

45’

129° 00’

129° 00’

17° 30’128
° 00
’

17° 30’128
° 30
’

17° 30’129
° 00
’

SE
52

-06
ED

ITI
ON

 4

© Australian Government 2004
No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise.

Map Reliability
Topographic information checked from

2002 satellite imagery, and supplemented
using other sources in 2002.

This map was not field checked and some
information may not be accurate.

About the NATMAP Series
Geoscience Australia produces over 500 maps at

1:250 000 scale in this NATMAP series which
covers Australia. They are used by professional and
recreational users and are available both flat and

folded. A corresponding data product,
GEODATA TOPO- 250K is also available.

Your Feedback is Welcome
If you discover errors or omissions on the map,

please let us know via the map amendments page
on our web site or send your annotated map to us.

We will replace your map with the
corresponding current edition.

We value your assistance for the next edition.
e- mail: mapfeedback@ga.gov.au
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Map Grid of Australia 1994 (MGA94)Universal Transverse Mercator on GRS80 ellipsoidGeocentric Datum of Australia 1994 (GDA94)equivalent to WGS84Australian Height Datum (AHD)+/- 140 metres+/-  25 metres
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How to Quote a Grid Reference for a
Particular Point

Blue numbers on the map grid lines are 10 000 metre intervals
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Example:
1. Quote this map............................ Dixon Range
2. Read letters identifying 100 000
    metre square containing the point.....
3. Locate the vertical grid line to the
    left of the point and read large
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